
 

Speak Up for Transit: Keep our economy and communities moving! 
See State Budget Transit Facts and Priorities at www.transitnow.org 

State Budget Public Hearing   
April 4, 10:00 AM-6:00 PM 

Greendale High School, 6801 Southway, Greendale 

Arrive early, at least before 9:30 AM to register, you will testify in order of arrival. 
 If you are not able to attend the hearing, contact committee members directly by April 18. Call, or send your 

comments directly to Joint Finance Committee member’s by U.S. Mail or e-mail. Share facts and personal stories. 

 Also talk to your own Senator and Representative  

 Joint Finance Committee information:  www.legis.wisconsin.gov/lfb/jfc/Pages/default.aspx 

 Find your legislator, or get contact information:  www.legis.wisconsin.gov 

Joint Finance Committee Contact Information 2013 

(SE Wisconsin members are bolded) 

Senate Joint Finance Committee Members 
Mail Senate correspondence to: P.O. Box 7882, Madison, WI 53707-7882 

 

Assembly Joint Finance Committee Members 
Mail Assembly correspondence to: PO Box 8952 (Reps A-L)  PO Box 7882 (Reps M-Z) Madison, WI 53708 

 

Legislator Phone Email Home  & Dist  

Co-Chair, Senator Alberta Darling  
317 East, State Capitol  

(608) 266-5830 Sen.Darling@legis.wisconsin.gov River Hills 
R-8 

Senator Mary Lazich 
8 South, State Capitol 

608) 266-5400 Sen.Lazich@legis.wisconsin.gov 
 

R-New Berlin 
R-28 

Senator Glenn Grothman 
10 South, State Capitol  

(608) 266-7513 Sen.Grothman@legis.wisconsin.gov 
 

West Bend 
R-20 

Senator Robert Wirch 
127 South, State Capitol 

(608) 267-8979 Sen.Wirch@legis.wisconsin.gov 
 

Pleasant 
Prairie D-22nd 

Senator Sheila Harsdorf 
18 South, State Capitol 

(608) 266-7745 Sen.Harsdorf@legis.wisconsin.g 
 

River Falls 
R-10 

Senator Joe Leibham 
15 South, State Capitol 

608) 266-2056 Sen.Leibham@legis.wisconsin.gov 
 

Sheboygan 
R-9 

Representative Jennifer Shilling 
20 South, State Capitol  

(608) 266-5490 Sen.Shilling@legis.wisconsin.gov 
 

La Crosse 
D-32 

Senator Luther Olsen 
319 South, State Capitol 

(608) 266-0751 Sen.Olsen@legis.wisconsin.gov 
 

Ripon 
R-14 

Co-Chair, Representative John Nygren  
309 East, State Capitol 

(608) 266-2343 Rep.Nygren@legis.wisconsin.gov 
 

Marinette 
R-89 

Representative Dale Kooyenga 
321 East, State Capitol 

(608) 266-9180 Rep.Kooyenga@legis.wisconsin.gov Brookfield  
R-14 

Representative Patricia Strachota 
324 East, State Capitol  

608) 264-8486 Rep.Strachota@legis.wisconsin.gov 
 

West Bend 
R-58 

Representative Jon Richards 
118 North, State Capitol 

608) 266-0650, 
(888) 534-0019 

Rep.Richards@legis.wisconsin.gov 
 

Milwaukee 
D-19 

Representative Cory Mason 
6 North, State Capitol 

(608) 266-0634 Rep.Mason@legis.wisconsin.gov 
 

Racine 
D-66 

Representative Jon Klenke 
306 East, State Capitol 

(608) 266-4085 Rep.Klenke@legis.wisconsin.gov 
 

Green Bay 
R-88 

Representative Daniel LeMahieu 
304 East, State Capitol  

(608) 266-9175 Rep.LeMahieu@legis.wisconsin.gov 
 

Cascade 
R-59 

Representative Dean Knudson 
320 East, State Capitol 

(608) 266-1526 Rep.Knudson@legis.wisconsin.gov 
 

Hudson 
R-30 
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